
2020 Cincinnati Reds on FOX Sports Indiana Television Schedule
Schedule subject to change

Times Eastern

As of July 14, 2020

DAY DATE VS./AT OPPONENT TIME
NETWORK 

(Central IN)

NETWORK 

(Fort Wayne)

NETWORK 

(Southwest IN)

Fri 24-Jul vs. Detroit 6:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 25-Jul vs. Detroit 5:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sun 26-Jul vs. Detroit 1:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Mon 27-Jul vs. Chicago Cubs 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana

Tue 28-Jul vs. Chicago Cubs 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 29-Jul vs. Chicago Cubs 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana

Thur 30-Jul vs. Chicago Cubs 6:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana

Fri 31-Jul at Detroit 7:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana

Sat 1-Aug at Detroit 6:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana Plus/FS1 FS1 FS1

Sun 2-Aug at Detroit 1:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Mon 3-Aug vs. Cleveland 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Tue 4-Aug vs. Cleveland 6:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 5-Aug at Cleveland 7:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Thur 6-Aug at Cleveland 6:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Fri 7-Aug at Milwaukee 7:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 8-Aug at Milwaukee 7:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sun 9-Aug at Milwaukee 2:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Tue 11-Aug vs. Kansas City 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 12-Aug vs. Kansas City 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana

Thur 13-Aug vs. Pittsburgh 5:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Fri 14-Aug vs. Pittsburgh 7:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana Plus FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 15-Aug vs. Pittsburgh 6:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana/FS1 FOX Sports Indiana/FS1 FOX Sports Indiana/FS1

Sun 16-Aug vs. Pittsburgh 1:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Tue 18-Aug at Kansas City 8:05 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 19-Aug at Kansas City 8:05 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Thur 20-Aug at St. Louis 8:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Fri 21-Aug at St. Louis 8:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 22-Aug at St. Louis 8:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sun 23-Aug at St. Louis 2:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Mon 24-Aug at Milwaukee 8:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Tue 25-Aug at Milwaukee 8:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 26-Aug at Milwaukee 8:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Thur 27-Aug at Milwaukee 8:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana

Fri 28-Aug vs. Chicago Cubs 7:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 29-Aug vs. Chicago Cubs 6:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana

Sun 30-Aug vs. Chicago Cubs 1:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Mon 31-Aug vs. St. Louis 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana/ESPN FOX Sports Indiana/ESPN FOX Sports Indiana Plus/ESPN

Tue 1-Sep vs. St. Louis 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 2-Sep vs. St. Louis 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Fri 4-Sep at Pittsburgh 7:05 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 5-Sep at Pittsburgh 7:05 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sun 6-Sep at Pittsburgh 1:35 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana

Tue 8-Sep at Chicago Cubs 8:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 9-Sep at Chicago Cubs 8:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Thur 10-Sep at Chicago Cubs 8:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana

Fri 11-Sep at St. Louis 8:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 12-Sep at St. Louis 8:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sun 13-Sep at St. Louis 2:15 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Mon 14-Sep vs. Pittsburgh 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Tue 15-Sep vs. Pittsburgh 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 16-Sep vs. Pittsburgh 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Fri 18-Sep vs. Chicago White Sox 7:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 19-Sep vs. Chicago White Sox 6:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sun 20-Sep vs. Chicago White Sox 1:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Mon 21-Sep vs. Milwaukee 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Tue 22-Sep vs. Milwaukee 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Wed 23-Sep vs. Milwaukee 6:40 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Fri 25-Sep at Minnesota 8:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sat 26-Sep at Minnesota 7:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus

Sun 27-Sep at Minnesota 3:10 PM FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana FOX Sports Indiana Plus


